# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wilmington Trust Company, as collateral agent	08/24/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huffy Sports Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45342	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D345190
Patent Number:	D350998
Patent Number:	D355234
Patent Number:	D363750
Patent Number:	D379394
Patent Number:	D382616
Patent Number:	D391316
Patent Number:	D394887
Patent Number:	D394888
Patent Number:	D396080
Patent Number:	D408064
Patent Number:	D424642
Patent Number:	D425157
Patent Number:	D426601
Patent Number:	D434462
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0383

500343971

0 078\$ HU

Patent Number:	D434820
Patent Number:	D435278
Patent Number:	5026056
Patent Number:	5354060
Patent Number:	6001027
Patent Number:	D531242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)492-0083 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212.373.3083 Phone:

Email: zhilden@paulweiss.com, alee@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Zoe Hilden

1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18537-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zoe Hilden

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=huffy - tm release - wilmington#page1.tif

source=huffy - tm release - wilmington#page2.tif

source=huffy - tm release - wilmington#page3.tif

source=huffy - tm release - wilmington#page4.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0384** 

### Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Licn on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of August 24, 2007 is made by Wilmington Trust Company, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Common Security and Collateral Agency Agreement dated October 13, 2005, as amended, among Huffy Sports Delaware, Inc. and certain of its subsidiaries, the Secured Parties and Collateral Agent), in favor of Huffy Sports Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations"), which lien was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of May 9, 2006 at Reel 3306, Frame 0372; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Grantor has requested that Collateral Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and Collateral Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

> Wilmington Trust Company, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties

Namc:

Title:

Prital K. Patel **Authorized Signer** 

Doc #:US1:5047626.1

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Reg. No./Serial No.	Reg. Date/Filing	Status
		Date :	
835	1542715	6/6/89	Registered
845	1767509	4/27/93	Registered
845	1543713	6/13/89	Registered
845 SILVER SCOT & DESIGN	1731301	11/10/92	Registered
855	1902210	6/27/95	Registered
855 SILVER SCOT & DESIGN	1893698	5/9/95	Registered
ACCUBAR	1018459	8/19/75	Registered
ACCUBAR GOLD	3036188	12/27/05	Registered
ADVISORY	78/519815	11/19/04	Pending
ALLEGRETTO	3204585	1/30/07	Registered
AYR TIME	3193831	1/2/07	Registered
CAVITY BALANCED	1531013	3/21/89	Registered
DLT	2921408	1/25/05	Registered
DYNAMIC LOFT TECHNOLOGY	2938740	4/5/05	Registered
EASY OUT	3064063	2/28/06	Registered
EFT	3091332	5/9/06	Registered
EVO	2541071	2/19/02	Registered
FEARLESS	1487630	5/10/88	Registered
FX	1764634	4/13/93	Registered
GOLDEN GIRL	1043624	7/13/76	Registered

Doc #:US1:5047626.1

PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0386

Mark	Reg. No./Serial No.	Reg. Date/Filing	Status
		Date	
GOLDEN GIRL	3225668	4/3/07	Registered
GOLDEN RAM	2774560	10/21/03	Registered
HOT SCOT	2729063	6/24/03	Registered
LITHIUM BALATA	1488656	5/17/88	Registered
LX	1652515	7/30/91	Registered
MEMORIAL	2286912	10/19/99	Registered
MORPH	3121736	7/25/06	Registered
PROFILE PLAYER PROFILE ARMOUR FITTING & DESIGN	2766048	9/23/03	Registered
PRO SPIN	3123006	8/1/06	Registered
RAM	1089318	4/11/78	Registered
RAM	1246429	7/26/83	Registered
RAM	3038308	1/3/06	Registered
RAM & DESIGN	2439218	3/27/01	Registered
RAM 3-D	2774561	10/21/03	Registered
RAM LASER	2998619	9/20/05	Registered
RAM TOUR	2774559	10/21/03	Registered
RECOVERY	1255411	10/25/83	Registered
ROLL-FACE	2342282	4/18/00	Registered
ROYAL SCOT	78/656667	6/23/05	Pending
SILVER SCOT	1336904	5/21/85	Registered
SPORTSMAN	1718352	9/22/92	Registered

Doc #:US1:5047626.1

PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0387

Mark	Reg. No./Serial No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date	Status
SUPER SCOT	2867482	7/27/04	Registered
TAG TOMMY ARMOUR GOLD & DESIGN	3223931	4/3/07	Registered
TD SELECT (STYLIZED)	2724847	6/10/03	Registered
TEARDROP	1758499	3/16/93	Registered
TEARDROP	78/287189	8/14/03	Pending
TEARDROP & DESIGN	2416243	12/26/00	Registered
TEARDROP & DESIGN	2409169	11/28/00	Registered
TOMMY	1379348	1/21/86	Registered
TOMMY ARMOUR	2929892	3/1/05	Registered
TOMMY ARMOUR	78/238076	4/15/03	Pending
TOMMY ARMOUR	2968530	7/12/05	Registered
TOMMY ARMOUR SILVERBACK	3002280	9/27/05	Registered
TOUR GRIND	1214976	11/2/82	Registered
TOUR STEP	1495236	7/5/88	Registered
TOUR STEP PLATINUM	3010453	11/1/05	Registered
TRADITION	1072802	9/6/77	Registered

Doc #:US1:5047626.1

**RECORDED: 08/29/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0388